



K. Jay Reynolds

ROD RIC CORPORATION

P. O. BOX 1767

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702
(915) 682-7880Well Name & Number Southern California Federal No. 9 Unit LOperator Parker & Parsley Development, L.P. 30-025-33461Location 660' FWL & 1980' FSL, Sec. 29, T-19-S, R-32-#

The undersigned hereby certifies that he is an authorized representative of the drilling contractor who drilled the above described well and that he has conducted deviation tests and obtained the following results:

RECORD OF INCLINATION

11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X 100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
240	240	1/2	.87	2.09	2.09
430	190	3/4	1.31	2.49	4.58
640	210	3/4	1.31	2.75	7.33
810	170	1	1.75	2.98	10.31
1195	385	1/4	.44	1.69	12.00
1509	314	3/4	1.31	4.11	16.11
1760	251	1/2	.87	2.18	18.29
1995	235	1 1/2	2.62	6.16	24.45
2274	279	2 1/4	3.93	10.96	35.41
2439	165	3	5.23	8.63	44.04
2554	115	2 1/4	3.93	4.52	48.56
2809	255	1	1.75	4.46	53.02
3124	315	1 3/4	3.05	9.61	62.63
3610	486	1 1/2	2.62	12.73	75.36
3900	290	2	3.49	10.12	85.48
4010	110	2	3.49	3.84	89.32
4289	279	2 3/4	4.80	13.39	102.71
4553	264	1 3/4	3.05	8.05	110.76
5041	488	1 3/4	3.05	14.88	125.64
5566	525	1 1/2	2.62	13.76	139.40
6056	490	1 3/4	3.05	14.95	154.35
6520	464	1	1.75	8.12	162.47
7185	665	1/2	.87	5.79	168.26



SHIRLEEN GARBER
Notary Public
State of Texas
Commission Expires 2-21-97

Drilling Contractor: Rod Ric CorporationBy: Mona SaganSubscribed and sworn to before me this 13th day of August 1996

Shirleen Garber
Notary Public

My Commission Expires 2/21/97Midland County, Texas